The total amount being invested by the Investor shall hereinafter be 
referred to as “Subscription Consideration”. 

2. Terms the OCDs a. Interest: The Company shall pay interest @ 12.5% per annum 
(“Interest”) accrued and payable on monthly basis. Interest and 
other charges shall be computed on the basis of Three hundred sixty 
five (365) days in a year. 

b. Ranking: Each Debenture constitutes direct and unconditional and 

secured obligations of the Company. The claims of the Debenture 
Holders shall be superior to all the claims of equity investors/ lenders 
of Tier I Capital and Tier II Capital (including without limitation, any